

PS&E JOB NO : 09B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007718 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2580
 HWY : SR 000,002,097
 TITLE : US 2/97
 BAKER FLATS TO ORONDO
 PAVING AND PASSING LANE
 09B004
 PROJECT : NH-0002(280)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 4 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.
 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91: 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G:
 PO BOX 939 EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.				
			382,920.45	100,000.00	-282,920.45	299,281.05
					-73.88 %	-21.84 %
2	MOBILIZATION - SITE PS-DO-106	L.S.				
			873.12	500.00	-373.12	0.00
					-42.73 %	-100.00 %
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
	10.9000	ACRE	2,500.0000	400.0000	-84.00 %	1,000.0000
			27,250.00	4,360.00	-22,890.00	10,900.00
					-873.12	-873.12
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL					
	1450.0000	L.F.	6.0000	2.0000	-66.67 %	5.0000
			8,700.00	2,900.00	-5,800.00	7,250.00
					-16.67 %	-1,450.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR					
	14.0000	EACH	225.0000	300.0000	33.33 %	167.0000
			3,150.00	4,200.00	1,050.00	2,338.00
					-812.00	-812.00
6	REMOVING PAINT LINE					
	39839.0000	L.F.	0.5500	0.4200	-23.64 %	0.3000
			21,911.45	16,732.38	-5,179.07	11,951.70
					-9,959.75	-9,959.75
7	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE					
	480.0000	L.F.	0.8000	3.0000	275.00 %	3.0000
			384.00	1,440.00	1,056.00	1,440.00
					1,056.00	1,056.00
8	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING					
	7.0000	EACH	50.0000	75.0000	50.00 %	75.0000
			350.00	525.00	175.00	525.00
					175.00	175.00
9	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM					
		L.S.				
			4,857.00	2,750.00	-2,107.00	2,750.00
					-43.38 %	-43.38 %
					-2,107.00	-2,107.00
GRADING						
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	36215.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	4.0000	-60.00 %	9.0000
			362,150.00	144,860.00	-217,290.00	325,935.00
					-36,215.00	-36,215.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007718 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2580
 HWY : SR 000,002,097
 TITLE : US 2/97
 BAKER FLATS TO ORONDO
 PAVING AND PASSING LANE
 09B004
 PROJECT : NH-0002(280)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 4 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.
 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91: 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G:
 PO BOX 939 EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
GRADING								
11	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 16140.0000	S.Y.	3.5000 56,490.00	2.0000 32,280.00	-42.86 % -24,210.00	1.7500 28,245.00	-50.00 % -28,245.00	
12	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 21084.0000	C.Y.	2.5000 52,710.00	0.6000 12,650.40	-76.00 % -40,059.60	1.0000 21,084.00	-60.00 % -31,626.00	
13	DITCHING AND SHAPING 2150.0000	L.F.	2.5000 5,375.00	2.0000 4,300.00	-20.00 % -1,075.00	6.0000 12,900.00	140.00 % 7,525.00	
DRAINAGE								
14	DROP INLET TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	3,300.0000 3,300.00	3,500.0000 3,500.00	6.06 % 200.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00	-24.24 % -800.00	
15	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 77.0000	L.F.	40.0000 3,080.00	40.0000 3,080.00	0.00 % 0.00	100.0000 7,700.00	150.00 % 4,620.00	
16	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 23.0000	L.F.	75.0000 1,725.00	62.0000 1,426.00	-17.33 % -299.00	125.0000 2,875.00	66.67 % 1,150.00	
17	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 36 IN. DIAM. 15.5000	L.F.	90.0000 1,395.00	100.0000 1,550.00	11.11 % 155.00	140.0000 2,170.00	55.56 % 775.00	
18	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 29.0000	L.F.	100.0000 2,900.00	80.0000 2,320.00	-20.00 % -580.00	135.0000 3,915.00	35.00 % 1,015.00	
19	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 30.0000	L.F.	115.0000 3,450.00	95.0000 2,850.00	-17.39 % -600.00	140.0000 4,200.00	21.74 % 750.00	
20	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 33.0000	L.F.	115.0000 3,795.00	100.0000 3,300.00	-13.04 % -495.00	150.0000 4,950.00	30.43 % 1,155.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007718 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2580
 HWY : SR 000,002,097
 TITLE : US 2/97
 BAKER FLATS TO ORONDO
 PAVING AND PASSING LANE
 09B004
 PROJECT : NH-0002(280)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 4 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.
 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91: 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G:
 PO BOX 939 EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE								
21	REMOVE AND RESET INLET							
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	2,100.0000	40.00 %	500.0000	-66.67 %	
			3,000.00	4,200.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	-2,000.00	
22	FORCE ACCOUNT IRRIGATION CASING EXTENSION							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		
SURFACING								
23	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	17475.0000	TON	18.0000	10.0000	-44.44 %	12.5000	-30.56 %	
			314,550.00	174,750.00	-139,800.00	218,437.50	-96,112.50	
24	SHOULDER FINISHING							
	4.5900	MI.	2,500.0000	1,500.0000	-40.00 %	3,150.0000	26.00 %	
			11,475.00	6,885.00	-4,590.00	14,458.50	2,983.50	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
25	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			33,135.00	33,135.00		33,135.00		
26	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL							
	22.1800	TON	1,000.0000	650.0000	-35.00 %	600.0000	-40.00 %	
			22,180.00	14,417.00	-7,763.00	13,308.00	-8,872.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
27	CRACK SEALING							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
28	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	180730.0000	S.Y.	1.5000	0.8500	-43.33 %	0.8000	-46.67 %	
			271,095.00	153,620.50	-117,474.50	144,584.00	-126,511.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007718 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2580
 HWY : SR 000,002,097
 TITLE : US 2/97
 BAKER FLATS TO ORONDO
 PAVING AND PASSING LANE
 09B004
 PROJECT : NH-0002(280)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 4 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.
 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91: 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G:
 PO BOX 939 EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
29	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28							
	1740.0000	TON	75.0000	60.0000	-20.00 %	75.0000	0.00 %	
			130,500.00	104,400.00	-26,100.00	130,500.00	0.00	
30	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28							
	33204.0000	TON	74.0000	55.0000	-25.68 %	65.0000	-12.16 %	
			2,457,096.00	1,826,220.00	-630,876.00	2,158,260.00	-298,836.00	
31	HMA APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28							
	9.0000	EACH	860.0000	700.0000	-18.60 %	600.0000	-30.23 %	
			7,740.00	6,300.00	-1,440.00	5,400.00	-2,340.00	
32	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			78,640.00	78,640.00		78,640.00		
33	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			39,915.00	39,915.00		39,915.00		
34	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			65,960.00	65,960.00		65,960.00		
35	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-3.00	-3.00		-3.00		
36	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-3.00	-3.00		-3.00		
37	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			40,600.00	40,600.00		40,600.00		
38	FORCE ACCOUNT PLANING SHOULDER DRAINAGE CUTOUT	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,200.00	3,200.00		3,200.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 09B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007718 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2580
 HWY : SR 000,002,097
 TITLE : US 2/97
 BAKER FLATS TO ORONDO
 PAVING AND PASSING LANE
 09B004
 PROJECT : NH-0002(280)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 4 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.
 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91: 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G:
 PO BOX 939 EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING							
39	ESC LEAD						
	20.0000	DAY	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	2,000.00	1,000.00
40	CHECK DAM						
	710.0000	L.F.	8.0000	10.0000	25.00 %	10.0000	25.00 %
			5,680.00	7,100.00	1,420.00	7,100.00	1,420.00
41	INLET PROTECTION						
	10.0000	EACH	100.0000	90.0000	-10.00 %	30.0000	-70.00 %
			1,000.00	900.00	-100.00	300.00	-700.00
42	SILT FENCE						
	3515.0000	L.F.	4.0000	4.5000	12.50 %	2.0000	-50.00 %
			14,060.00	15,817.50	1,757.50	7,030.00	-7,030.00
43	WATTLE						
	900.0000	L.F.	7.0000	6.0000	-14.29 %	5.0000	-28.57 %
			6,300.00	5,400.00	-900.00	4,500.00	-1,800.00
44	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.						
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %
45	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT						
	26.8600	ACRE	200.0000	365.0000	82.50 %	300.0000	50.00 %
			5,372.00	9,803.90	4,431.90	8,058.00	2,686.00
46	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE PS-DO-106						
	4.8200	ACRE	1,500.0000	500.0000	-66.67 %	0.0000	-100.00 %
			7,230.00	2,410.00	-4,820.00	0.00	-7,230.00
47	SEEDING AND MULCHING						
	11.0200	ACRE	900.0000	850.0000	-5.56 %	900.0000	0.00 %
			9,918.00	9,367.00	-551.00	9,918.00	0.00
48	COARSE COMPOST						
	11.0200	ACRE	5,300.0000	3,500.0000	-33.96 %	3,500.0000	-33.96 %
			58,406.00	38,570.00	-19,836.00	38,570.00	-19,836.00
49	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE						
	1895.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.5000	-16.67 %	2.5000	-16.67 %
			5,685.00	4,737.50	-947.50	4,737.50	-947.50

PS&E JOB NO : 09B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007718 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2580
 HWY : SR 000,002,097
 TITLE : US 2/97
 BAKER FLATS TO ORONDO
 PAVING AND PASSING LANE
 09B004
 PROJECT : NH-0002(280)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 4 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.
 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91: 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G:
 PO BOX 939 EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
50	FORCE ACCOUNT DEWATERING	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
51	FORCE ACCOUNT WEED CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
TRAFFIC								
52	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1	L.F.	40.0000	20.0000	-50.00 %	25.0000	-37.50 %	
	25.0000		1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	625.00	-375.00	
53	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	2,200.0000	2,500.0000	13.64 %	1,680.0000	-23.64 %	
	6.0000		13,200.00	15,000.00	1,800.00	10,080.00	-3,120.00	
54	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1	EACH	1,400.0000	1,575.0000	12.50 %	990.0000	-29.29 %	
	2.0000		2,800.00	3,150.00	350.00	1,980.00	-820.00	
55	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2	L.F.	48.0000	42.0000	-12.50 %	42.0000	-12.50 %	
	362.5000		17,400.00	15,225.00	-2,175.00	15,225.00	-2,175.00	
56	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL	L.F.	15.0000	14.0000	-6.67 %	8.0000	-46.67 %	
	675.0000		10,125.00	9,450.00	-675.00	5,400.00	-4,725.00	
57	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL	L.F.	3.0000	2.7500	-8.33 %	4.0000	33.33 %	
	13250.0000		39,750.00	36,437.50	-3,312.50	53,000.00	13,250.00	
58	GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL ADJUSTMENTS	EACH	300.0000	500.0000	66.67 %	270.0000	-10.00 %	
	34.0000		10,200.00	17,000.00	6,800.00	9,180.00	-1,020.00	
59	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	28.0000	29.0000	3.57 %	28.0000	0.00 %	
	413.0000		11,564.00	11,977.00	413.00	11,564.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007718 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2580
 HWY : SR 000,002,097
 TITLE : US 2/97
 BAKER FLATS TO ORONDO
 PAVING AND PASSING LANE
 09B004
 PROJECT : NH-0002(280)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 4 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.
 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91: 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G:
 PO BOX 939 EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
60	PAINT LINE 217700.0000	L.F.	0.1500 32,655.00	0.1900 41,363.00	26.67 % 8,708.00	0.1700 37,009.00	13.33 % 4,354.00	
61	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 2711.0000	L.F.	6.0000 16,266.00	3.1000 8,404.10	-48.33 % -7,861.90	3.4000 9,217.40	-43.33 % -7,048.60	
62	PLASTIC STOP LINE 347.0000	L.F.	11.0000 3,817.00	12.0000 4,164.00	9.09 % 347.00	7.5500 2,619.85	-31.36 % -1,197.15	
63	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 30.0000	EACH	150.0000 4,500.00	190.0000 5,700.00	26.67 % 1,200.00	88.0000 2,640.00	-41.33 % -1,860.00	
64	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 137.0000	EACH	20.0000 2,740.00	25.0000 3,425.00	25.00 % 685.00	13.5000 1,849.50	-32.50 % -890.50	
65	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 4.0000	EACH	70.0000 280.00	225.0000 900.00	221.43 % 620.00	90.0000 360.00	28.57 % 80.00	
66	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 3.0000	EACH	100.0000 300.00	225.0000 675.00	125.00 % 375.00	115.0000 345.00	15.00 % 45.00	
67	MODIFIED CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 5.4500	MI.	1,100.0000 5,995.00	875.0000 4,768.75	-20.45 % -1,226.25	850.0000 4,632.50	-22.73 % -1,362.50	
68	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 14.9900	HUND	900.0000 13,491.00	800.0000 11,992.00	-11.11 % -1,499.00	750.0000 11,242.50	-16.67 % -2,248.50	
69	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 134510.0000	L.F.	0.1200 16,141.20	0.1100 14,796.10	-8.33 % -1,345.10	0.1000 13,451.00	-16.67 % -2,690.20	
70	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			56.48 %		23.94 %	
			7,988.00	12,500.00	4,512.00	9,900.00	1,912.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007718 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2580
 HWY : SR 000,002,097
 TITLE : US 2/97
 BAKER FLATS TO ORONDO
 PAVING AND PASSING LANE
 09B004
 PROJECT : NH-0002(280)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 4 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.
 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91: 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G:
 PO BOX 939 EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
71	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	4.0000	EACH	4,500.0000	3,765.0000	-16.33%	3,765.0000	-16.33%	
			18,000.00	15,060.00	-2,940.00	15,060.00	-2,940.00	
72	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	2040.0000	HR	3.0000	0.1000	-96.67%	4.0000	33.33%	
			6,120.00	204.00	-5,916.00	8,160.00	2,040.00	
73	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			-22.47%		-57.88%	
			356,000.00	276,000.00	-80,000.00	149,950.00	-206,050.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
74	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B							
	242.0000	S.F.	2.0000	2.2500	12.50%	1.0000	-50.00%	
			484.00	544.50	60.50	242.00	-242.00	
75	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	10.0000	EACH	325.0000	315.0000	-3.08%	250.0000	-23.08%	
			3,250.00	3,150.00	-100.00	2,500.00	-750.00	
76	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	10.0000	EACH	250.0000	210.0000	-16.00%	200.0000	-20.00%	
			2,500.00	2,100.00	-400.00	2,000.00	-500.00	
77	LOWER MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	10.0000	EACH	500.0000	105.0000	-79.00%	200.0000	-60.00%	
			5,000.00	1,050.00	-3,950.00	2,000.00	-3,000.00	
78	TRAINING							
	200.0000	HR	1.0000	2.0000	100.00%	1.0000	0.00%	
			200.00	400.00	200.00	200.00	0.00	
79	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
80	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 09B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007718 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2580
 HWY : SR 000,002,097
 TITLE : US 2/97
 BAKER FLATS TO ORONDO
 PAVING AND PASSING LANE
 09B004
 PROJECT : NH-0002(280)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 4 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.
 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91: 5665 NELPAR DR (ATTN: DEAN G:
 PO BOX 939 EAST WENATCHEE 98802-8004
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS						
81	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
82	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-3.00	0.00 %	-3.00	0.00 %
83	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	-50.00 %	500.00	-75.00 %
84	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1	EACH	250.0000	-10.00 %	250.0000	0.00 %
	27.0000		6,750.00	-675.00	6,750.00	0.00
85	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2	EACH	400.0000	18.75 %	300.0000	-25.00 %
	10.0000		4,000.00	750.00	3,000.00	-1,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$5,181,014.22</u>	<u>-31.55%</u>	<u>\$4,199,199.00</u>	<u>-18.95%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$5,181,014.22</u>	<u>-31.55%</u>	<u>\$4,199,199.00</u>	<u>-18.95%</u>